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CONSTRUCTION OF TWO- LANE ROAD TUNNEL INCLUDING APPROACHES (FROM EXISTING ROADS) FOR PROVIDING DIRECT
CONNECTIVITY BETWEEN ANAKKAMPOYIL-KALLADI-MEPPADI IN THE KOZHIKODE AND WAYANAD DISTRICTS IN KERALA STATE.

260/QTCPL/KRCL/AKM/GEN_SP/01 

Construction of Two- Lane Road Tunnel
including Approaches (from existing roads) for
providing direct connectivity between
Anakkampoyil-Kalladi-Meppadi in the Kozhikode
and Wayanad Districts in Kerala State.

CLIENT:-
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

KERALA INFRASTRUCTURE
INVESTMENT FUND BOARD

KONKAN RAILWAY CORPO. LTD.
PROJECT DIVISION-INFRASTRUCTURE

SPV:-

QMAX TECHNO CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.
307-308, 3rd Floor, Foundation Tower,
Plot No. 20, Sector - 11, CBD Belapur,
Navi Mumbai 400 614

CONSULTANTS:- DRAWING NO:-
DATE:-23/11/2021
DESIGNED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY

REVISION: P1TITLE:

SCALE: NTS

PROJECT:

REV. DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS
16 15 14 1113 12 10 9

16 15 14 1113 12 10 9

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

A

B

C

D

E

F

8 7 6 5 4

G

H

I

J

3 2

K

L

1

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

VPM SAK AMS

PROP. ROAD ALIGNMENT
STRIP PLAN

(As per Revenue Map)

GM/PROJECT/IIISENIOR ENGG./INFRA. AEE/PWD/KALPETTADY.CE/PROJECT EE/PWD/WYD EE/PWD/KKD CE/PWD/Roads

P0 06/07/21 TWO LANE ROAD TUNNEL
P1 15/10/21 FOUR LANE ROAD TUNNEL

Anakkampoyil Meppadi

Land Acquisition Required

Prop. Row

Legends:-
Existing Road

District Border

River/Nallah

Forest Clearance Required

Private Area (LA not considered)

PROW

Co-ordinate List Of Acquired Area � Forest Area
Sr.no Easting (m) Northing (m) Latitude Longitute

1 620143.2215 1266010.797 11°27' 1.4535"N 76°6' 5.0913"E
2 620167.1844 1266003.833 11°27' 1.2238"N 76°6' 5.8812"E
3 620204.2297 1266343.035 11°27' 12.2607"N 76°6' 7.1464"E
4 620277.0659 1266337.056 11°27' 12.057"N 76°6' 9.5491"E
5 620161.1485 1266415.110 11°27' 14.6122"N 76°6' 5.7338"E
6 620312.4908 1266454.603 11°27' 15.8789"N 76°6' 10.7329"E
7 620310.1408 1266794.542 11°27' 26.9447"N 76°6' 10.6983"E
8 620349.8173 1266788.509 11°27' 26.7434"N 76°6' 12.0068"E
9 621264.4835 1269090.37 11°28' 41.5575"N 76°6' 42.4835"E
10 621290.6603 1269055.051 11°28' 40.4045"N 76°6' 43.3429"E
11 621989.2802 1270664.362 11°29' 32.7013"N 76°7' 6.6051"E
12 622028.9605 1270653.869 11°29' 32.3547"N 76°7' 7.9133"E
13 622533.0004 1272191.951 11°30' 22.3569"N 76°7' 24.7468"E
14 622587.7087 1272219.22 11°30' 23.2375"N 76°7' 26.556"E
15 622567.3109 1272270.239 11°30' 24.9009"N 76°7' 25.8893"E
16 622599.5261 1272339.881 11°30' 27.1637"N 76°7' 26.9616"E
17 622669.601 1272480.457 11°30' 31.7306"N 76°7' 29.2926"E
18 622720.1864 1272491.849 11°30' 32.095"N 76°7' 30.9637"E
19 622708.5472 1272553.06 11°30' 34.089"N 76°7' 30.5874"E
20 622752.7629 1272551.647 11°30' 34.0373"N 76°7' 32.0466"E
21 622783.4122 1272691.168 11°30' 38.575"N 76°7' 33.0763"E
22 622837.9812 1272690.08 11°30' 38.5326"N 76°7' 34.8772"E
23 622813.0794 1272737.053 11°30' 40.0648"N 76°7' 34.0614"E
24 622849.9329 1272711.45 11°30' 39.2267"N 76°7' 35.2744"E
25 623147.2727 1273246.711 11°30' 56.6119"N 76°7' 45.1578"E
26 623200.2596 1273254.65 11°30' 56.8635"N 76°7' 46.9077"E
27 623195.9683 1273328.728 11°30' 59.2754"N 76°7' 46.7757"E
28 623248.5893 1273323.001 11°30' 59.0822"N 76°7' 48.5118"E
29 623431.2952 1273682.371 11°31' 10.7566"N 76°7' 54.589"E
30 623473.2051 1273674.841 11°31' 10.5061"N 76°7' 55.9713"E
31 623573.5044 1274014.039 11°31' 21.5344"N 76°7' 59.3261"E
32 623685.0917 1273959.696 11°31' 19.7511"N 76°8' 3.0021"E
1A 620088.1764 1266308.648 11°27' 11.1558"N 76°6' 3.3124"E
2A 619988.6178 1266299.015 11°27' 10.8546"N 76°6' 0.0258"E
3A 620167.838 1266416.623 11°27' 14.6606"N 76°6' 5.9547"E
4A 620192.514 1266419.449 11°27' 14.7495"N 76°6' 6.7694"E

 Land Acquisition � Clearances Statement

Sr.No.
Chainage

Length Gut No.
Private Land

Area
Sq.m

Gov. Land Area
Sq.m

Forest Area
Sq.m. Total Area District Block Panchayat / Village Name Remark

From To

1

-25 317 342

1665 1943 855 - 2798 Kozhikode Kozhikode Thiruvambadi Land Acquisition Required
2 1666 12512 2295 - 14807 Thiruvambadi Land Acquisition Required
3 1664 842 2017 - 2859 Thiruvambadi Land Acquisition Required
4 1662 551 84 - 635 Thiruvambadi Land Acquisition Required
5 1661 1522 - 524 2046 Thiruvambadi Forest Clerances Required
6 1667 5620 - - 5620 Thiruvambadi Land Acquisition Required
7 1670 1021 - - 1021 Thiruvambadi Land Acquisition Required
8 1671 424 - - 424 Thiruvambadi Land Acquisition Required
9 1672 732 - - 732 Thiruvambadi Land Acquisition Required
10 1673 1761 318 - 2079 Thiruvambadi Land Acquisition Required
11 1674 492 91 - 583 Thiruvambadi Land Acquisition Required
12 317 422 105 163/River - - 7795 7795 Kozhikode Kozhikode Kodencheri / Nellipoyil Forest Clerances Required
13 422 610 188 163 24166 - - 24166 Kodencheri / Nellipoyil Land Acquisition Required
14 610 778 168 163 4613 - - 4613 Kodencheri / Nellipoyil No Clearances Required
15 778 3265 2487 163 - - 71236 71236 Kodencheri / Nellipoyil Forest Clerances Required
16 3265 5000 1735 260 - - 51044 51044 Waynad Vyithri Muppainadu/ Vellarimala Forest Clerances Required
17 5000 5569 569 51 15338 - - 15338 Muppainadu/ Vellarimala No Clearances Required
18 5569 6207 638 52 17954 - - 17954 Muppainadu/ Vellarimala No Clearances Required
19 6207 6630 423 53 12669 - - 12669 Muppainadu/ Vellarimala No Clearances Required
20 6630 6710 80 38/River - - 2088 2088 Waynad Vyithri Meppadi/ kottappady Forest Clerances Required
21 6710 6790 80 36 1702 - - 1702 Meppadi/ kottappady No Clearances Required
22 6790 6943 153 40 - - 4791 4791 Meppadi/ kottappady Forest Clerances Required
23 6943 7027 84 42 2059 - - 2059 Meppadi/ kottappady No Clearances Required
24 7027 7185 158 40 - - 5007 5007 Meppadi/ kottappady Forest Clerances Required
25 7185 7234 49 41 1463 - - 1463 Meppadi/ kottappady No Clearances Required
26 7234 7850 616 40 - - 17517 17517 Meppadi/ kottappady Forest Clerances Required
27 7850 7943 93 36 2816 - - 2816 Meppadi/ kottappady No Clearances Required
28 7943 8380 437 39 - - 12625 12625 Meppadi/ kottappady Forest Clerances Required
29 8380 8440 60 43 1376 - - 1376 Meppadi/ kottappady No Clearances Required
30

8440 8735 295

43 16175 394 - 16569 Meppadi/ kottappady Land Acquisition Required
31 78 782 320 1102 Meppadi/ kottappady Land Acquisition Required
32 80 2003 - - 2003 Meppadi/ kottappady Land Acquisition Required
33 88 813 - - 813 Meppadi/ kottappady Land Acquisition Required
34 79 2008 957 - 2965 Meppadi/ kottappady Land Acquisition Required
35 36 1457 101 - 1558 Meppadi/ kottappady Land Acquisition Required

Total Area (Sq.m) 134814 7432 172627 314873 Total Area For Acquisition(Sq.m) 74824
Total Area (Ha) 13.481 0.743 17.263 31.487 Total Area For Acquisition(Ha) 7.482
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